

Order Sheet for Magistrates records

In the Court of Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate Court ,Dinhata, Dist- Cooch Behar.

CR Case No 01 of 2026

CNR NO- WBCB07000112026

Mostafijar Khandakar

Vs.

Selima Khatoon and 3 others.

U/S-126(1)/115(2)/351(2)/3(5) B.N.S.

Present:- Sri Pranay Subba
A.C.J.M., Dinhata,
Cooch Behar.

Order No-01.

Dated-05.01.2026

Complainant Mostafijar Khandakar files a petition of complaint against the Accused persons namely, Selima Khatoon and 3 others U/S-126(1)/115(2)/351(2)/3(5) B.N.S.along with plaint, Vokatnama . All are kept with the record.

Register the same as a complaint case.

Fix **31-01-2026** for S/R.

Let the case record be transferred to Ld. J.M-II Court,Dinhata,Cooch Behar for trial and final disposal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

**A.C.J.M.
Dinhata.**

**A.C.J.M.
Dinhata.**