

C.R-01 of 2026

R-01/2026

Order No.03 dated 21.02.2026

Today is fixed for pre-cognizance hearing.

The complainant is present.

The three suspects are present. The suspect Amir Hussain is absent. The prayer is allowed.

The Ld. Advocate for the complainant and the suspects are present.

Heard both sides.

Considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate's representing both sides, the cognizance is taken.

To **07.03.2026** for SA.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**